
Johnston County Inspectors 
Mark Bost 
Bost Land Management 
6835 Old US Hwy. 64 
Trinity, NC 27370 
919-428-4378 
mark.bost@outlook.com 

Ashley Faircloth 
Pine State Forestry, PLLC 
6180 Gum Branch Road 
Jacksonville, NC 28540 
910-376-0462 
akfaircloth62@gmail.com 

Chris Garrison 
J.C. Garrison and Associates, LLC 
1604 E. Mulberry Street 
Goldsboro, NC 27530 
919-731-9590 
jcgarrison.garrison@gmail.com 

Thresa Henderson 
The Forestland Group, LLC 
1681 N.C. Hwy. 231 
Wendell, NC 27591 
919-428-8825 
dhth5043@yahoo.com 

Leslie Hunter 
902 Curtiss Drive 
Garner, NC 27529 
919-995-4492 
les.hunter76@gmail.com 

Jeremy Isom 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 488 
Lillington, NC 27546 
919-356-8938 
jisom@gfrforestry.com 

Thomas Jones 
Royals Forestry, LLC 
3107 Oak Grove Church Road 
Newton Grove, NC 28366 
919-801-9703 
trjones716@gmail.com 

Phillip Lewis 
Enviva 
77 Will Lucas Road 
Linden, NC 28356 
252-933-9140 
phillip.lewis@envivabiomass.com 

Charles Little 
Interstate Forest Products 
7200 Bar Tee Bridge Road 
Stantonsburg, NC 27883 
252-289-4766 
clittle434@gmail.com 

Ron Myers 
N.C. Forest Service 
P.O. Box 1242 
Clayton, NC 27528 
919-902-1842 
Ron.Myers@ncagr.gov 



Johnston County Inspectors 
Michael Perry 
Forestry Services Inc., Arborland Realty, LLC. 
108 Tulliallan Lane 
Cary, NC 27511 
919-467-7011 
mikeperry@ncforester.com 

Allen Plaster 
P.O. Box 12865 
New Bern, NC 28561 
252-636-7371 
allenlplaster@gmail.com 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 

Christopher Smith 
Hunt Forest Resources, LLC 
50 Carriden Drive 
Youngsville, NC 27596 
919-698-0295 
csmith@huntforestry.com 

Will Tulloss 
Mazur & Tulloss Associates LLC 
P.O. Box 6194 
Wilson, NC 27894 
252-399-9115 
mazur.tullossforestry@gmail.com 

Liam Walters 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
1470 Lawrence Road 
Broadway, NC 27505 
919-935-7454 
lwalters@gfrforestry.com 

Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

Brian Yeich 
N.C. Forest Service 
3490 Big Woods Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 
919-815-3785 
brian.yeich@ncagr.gov 

  


